
2026 UCF Softball

Overall Statistics for UCF (as of Jan 07, 2026)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 7-2   Home: 6-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-1   Big 12: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 8 Sierra Humphreys  . 5 6 5 9-9 23 11 13 3 1 4 14 30 1.304 4 0 0 1  . 6 0 7 1 0 3-3 17 15 0 1.000

 3 Aubrey Evans  . 3 9 1 9-9 23 13 9 4 0 2 7 19  . 8 2 6 7 0 0 0  . 5 1 6 1 0 0-0 11 23 0 1.000

77 Kendall Yarnell  . 3 8 9 9-7 18 4 7 2 1 2 11 17  . 9 4 4 5 1 2 0  . 5 4 2 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

80 Beth Damon  . 3 6 8 8-8 19 4 7 2 0 2 11 15  . 7 8 9 2 2 1 1  . 4 7 8 0 0 0-0 33 2 0 1.000

12 Coco Jaimes  . 3 5 0 9-9 20 12 7 0 0 0 1 7  . 3 5 0 5 2 3 0  . 5 1 9 0 1 2-2 5 10 1  . 9 3 8

27 Ashleigh Griffin  . 3 0 4 9-9 23 5 7 1 0 0 8 8  . 3 4 8 4 0 3 0  . 4 0 7 0 0 0-0 52 3 1  . 9 8 2

28 Izzy Mertes  . 2 3 8 9-9 21 9 5 2 0 3 13 16  . 7 6 2 7 0 3 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 1-1 9 1 0 1.000

32 Zoe Calvez  . 2 3 1 9-8 13 3 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 2 3 1 3 0 3 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 3-3 4 0 0 1.000

--------------------

 5 Reagan Vokoun  . 5 0 0 3-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

 0 Destiny Washington  . 4 4 4 5-4 9 1 4 1 0 0 4 5  . 5 5 6 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

25 Shyanne Irvin  . 2 8 6 3-3 7 1 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 4 2 9 1 0 2 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000

 1 Ayala Durant  . 2 5 0 6-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000

 2 Samantha Rey  . 1 2 5 8-4 8 4 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 2 5 2 0 3 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 2-2 3 1 1  . 8 0 0

20 Kendall Trimm  . 1 2 5 7-1 8 0 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 2 5 0 1 1 4 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

44 Carley Jo Penner  . 0 0 0 9-0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

 6 Maliyah Warren  . 0 0 0 5-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 9 Hildie Dempsey  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 7 0 1.000

13 Kalista Birkenstock  . 0 0 0 7-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 4 0 9 200 77 68 17 2 13 69 128  . 6 4 0 42 7 26 2  . 4 6 6 2 1 15-15 153 66 4  . 9 8 2

Opponents  . 2 4 2 9 194 33 47 7 1 3 32 65  . 3 3 5 34 7 41 3  . 3 7 1 2 2 1-3 132 43 11  . 9 4 1

LOB - Team (43), Opp (53). DPs turned - Team (5), Opp (3).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

21 Isabella Vega  3 . 1 1 2-1 4 1 0 0/0 0 9.0 8 4 4 3 13 0 1 1  . 2 2 9 1 3 0 0 0

 9 Hildie Dempsey  3 . 2 0 2-0 7 1 0 0/1 0 15.1 15 10 7 6 5 2 0 1  . 2 5 4 0 3 0 0 0

--------------------

 4 Katelyn Cochran  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

 5 Reagan Vokoun  1 . 3 1 1-0 3 1 0 0/1 0 5.1 4 1 1 2 8 0 0 0  . 2 1 1 3 0 0 1 1

48 Ava Stuewe  2 . 4 2 1-0 5 3 0 0/1 0 8.2 7 7 3 9 8 1 0 0  . 2 1 2 6 0 0 0 1

18 Tori Payne  3 . 5 0 1-0 3 2 0 0/1 0 6.0 6 3 3 5 2 1 0 1  . 2 6 1 2 0 0 0 0

11 Macy Miles  5 . 2 5 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

22 Lena Elkins 10.50 0-1 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 3 4 4 4 3 1 0 0  . 2 7 3 1 1 0 0 0

15 Yessenia Lopez 21.00 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 3 3 4 0 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 5 7 7-2 9 9 0 2/2 0 51.0 47 33 26 34 41 7 1 3  . 2 4 2 16 7 0 2 2

Opponents  9 . 7 0 2-7 9 9 1 0/0 0 44.0 68 77 61 42 26 17 2 13  . 3 4 0 3 7 0 2 1

PB - Team (0), Opp (2). SBA/ATT - B. Damon (1-2), H. Dempsey (0-1), S. Irvin (0-1), I. Vega (1-1), T. Payne (0-1).



2026 UCF Softball

Overall Statistics for UCF (as of Jan 07, 2026)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

80 Beth Damon 35 33 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

 3 Aubrey Evans 34 11 23 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Sierra Humphreys 32 17 15 0 1.000 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Shyanne Irvin 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

28 Izzy Mertes 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Hildie Dempsey 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

32 Zoe Calvez 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Carley Jo Penner 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

77 Kendall Yarnell 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Ayala Durant 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Reagan Vokoun 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Kendall Trimm 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Isabella Vega 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

13 Kalista Birkenstock 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Ashleigh Griffin 56 52 3 1  . 9 8 2 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Coco Jaimes 16 5 10 1  . 9 3 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Samantha Rey 5 3 1 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

48 Ava Stuewe 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 Destiny Washington 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Maliyah Warren 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Lena Elkins 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Tori Payne 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 4 Katelyn Cochran 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Yessenia Lopez 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Macy Miles 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 223 153 66 4  . 9 8 2 5 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Opponents 186 132 43 11  . 9 4 1 3 15 0 1.000 2 0

Hitting minimums - 4 Games   1 AB   1.1 AB/Game   1.6 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1 IP   1 Decisions   1.0 IP/Game


